

## 2018 Water and Sanitary Sewer Rates

## Monthly Water Consumption and Sanitary Sewer Usage Rate Schedule

Block	Volume Intervals	Water	Sewer
First Block	0 to 45 cubic metres/month	\$1.100/cubic metre	\$1.760/cubic metre
	0 to 10,000 gallons/month	\$4.999/1,000 gallons	\$8.001/1,000 gallons
	0 to 1,600 cubic feet/month	\$3.114/100 cubic feet	\$4.985/100 cubic feet
Second Block	46 to 4,500 cubic metres/month	\$0.935/cubic metre	\$1.549/cubic metre
	10,001 to 1,000,000 gallons/month	\$4.251/1,000 gallons	\$7.041/1,000 gallons
	1,601 to 160,000 cubic feet/month	\$2.648/100 cubic feet	\$4.387/100 cubic feet
Third Block	Over 4,500 cubic metres/month	\$0.859/cubic metre	\$1.302/cubic metre
	Over 1,000,000 gallons/month	\$3.903/1000 gallons	\$5.917/1,000 gallons
	Over 160,000 cubic feet/month	\$2.432/100 cubic feet	\$3.686/100 cubic feet

For multiple units, the consumption block limits are calculated by multiplying the above consumption blocks limits by the number of units. For example, the first block rate limit for an 8 unit mall is 360 cubic metres per month. All usage by residential customers billed at first block rate.

## **Basic Service Charges**

Monthly Water Services Charges: Based on Water Meter Size

Meter or Fire Line Size												
mm In	STD	25 1	38 1 ½	51 2	64 2 ½	76 3	102 4	127 5	152 6	203 8	254 10	305 12
Service Charge	\$18.48	\$37.56	\$79.94	\$172.65	-	\$303.49	\$603.48	-	\$1,121.59	\$1,912.07	\$3,111.48	-
Minimum Charge	-	\$63.00	\$120.00	\$231.00	-	\$396.00	\$781.00	-	\$1,427.00	\$2,345.00	\$3,714.00	-
Unmetered Fire Line Service Charge	-	\$14.27	\$19.18	\$37.13	\$49.20	\$65.22	\$130.46	\$175.17	\$240.90	\$401.40	\$640.52	\$903.10

Flat Rate: \$43.48 per month per unit

## Sanitary Sewer Service Charges: Uniform for All Customers

Service Charge	\$6.90 per month	
Minimum Charge	\$47.00 per month (for meters 25 mm and larger)	
Flat Rate	\$46.91 per month per unit	

A late payment charge of 2% shall be applied to the amount billed if full payment is not received within 16 days of the date on which the bill is mailed.